Form PTO-1594	4 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS		SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31	<u>/</u> 2002)	-	_
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(is		2. Name and address of recei	
Name: .Crescent Real Estate Funding VIII, L.P.		Name: SMI Real Estate, LLC Street Address: 777 Main Street, Suite 2100 City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76102	
] Individual(s)	Association	City: POIL VVOIII) State:	1A 21p: 76 102
General Partnership	•	1 ladividual/e) citizanehin	
1 =	Delaware	j manadano) onizonamp	
] Other:		Association	
J Outer.			-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	
X Assignment] Merger		X Limited Partnership Delaware	
] Corporation-State	
] Security Agreement] Change of Name] Other	
1 Other			
] Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	
		representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docu	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	
			•
X Execution Date: September 1, 2002			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,342,640			
Additional number(s) attached Yes, X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications	
concerning document should be	oe mailed:	registrations involved:	<u>1</u>
Name: John C. Wilson, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$40.00
Internal Address: Heller, Ehrm	nan, White & McAuliffe	Authorized to be charged to de	
Street Address: 333 Bush Stre	set	_	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104-2878		8. Deposit account number: 0	8-1645
	SA 21p. 34104-2070	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and heliof, the ferroreity information is to be a ferroreity in the second many transfer and the second m			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
JOHN C. WILSON 9/6/02			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (hereinafter "Crescent VIII") having a business address of, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, the registration therefore, and the goodwill associated therewith:

SMI & DESIGN

Reg. No. 1,342,640

WHEREAS, SMI Real Estate, LLC, (hereinafter "SMI") having a business address of 777 Main Street, Suite 2100, Fort Worth, Texas 76102, a Delaware limited liability company, is hereby desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration therefore, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by SMI, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Crescent VIII does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SMI the above identified registered trademark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademark and registration, and the goodwill of the business with which said trademark and registration are associated, and all claims for damages or loss of profits by reason of any and all past infringement of said trademark and registration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Crescent VIII has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Date: September 1, 2002

CRESCENT REAL ESTATE FUNDING VIII, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: CRE MANAGEMENT VIII, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Its General Partner

By: CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES, LTD., a Delaware corporation, Its Manager

Name: Jason E. Anderson

Title: Vice President, Investments

656832 v01.SF (#2TC01!.DOC) 8/29/02 4:19 PM (25745.0022)

HellerEhrman

Facsimile Transmittal

333 Bush Street San Francisco, CA 94104-2878

Main: (415) 772-6000 Fax: (415) 772-6268

To:

Patent and Trademark Assignment System

Telephone:

Fax: 1 703 306 5995

From:

Nancy L. Taylor, Trademark Paralegal

Telephone:

(415) 772-6240

No. of Pages:

(including cover)

Date:

September 6, 2002

3341/25745-0022

Message:

Please see the attached. Thank you.

659280 v01.8F (#4PC01!.DOC)

The information contained in this communication is intended only for the use of the addressee and may be confidential, may be attorney-client privileged and may constitute inside information. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited, and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error or you have not received all pages, please call the sender immediately at (415) 772-6000.

Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

www.howm.com

San Francisco Silicon Valley Los Angeles San Diego Seattle Portland Anchorage New York WISRAGLEMARIAKong Singap
Affiliated CREVITORDETO: 09/06/2002 Naples
REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0767